STAFF DIRECTORY

FTA Region II

One Bowling Green, Room 429

New York, NY 10004-1415

(212) 668-2170

(212) 668-2136 (fax)

Letitia A. Thompson 

Regional Administrator

(212) 668-2170

Letitia.Thompson@fta.dot.gov 

Miriam L. Arce


Administrative Officer

(212) 668-2173

Miriam.Arce@fta.dot.gov


Bella Buchwald


ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

(212) 668-2171

Bella.Buchwald@fta.dot.gov


Madeleine Duchatellier


ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

(212) 668-2201

Madeleine.Duchatellier@fta.dot.gov

METRO OFFICE

Anthony G. Carr


Deputy Regional


(212) 668-2175

Anthony.Carr@fta.dot.gov 


Administrator
Brian P. Sterman


Director, Systems


(212) 668-2203

Brian.Sterman@fta.dot.gov 


Management
Maisie Grace


Regional Counsel


(212) 668-2178

Maisie.Grace@fta.dot.gov
John H. Prince


Regional Civil Rights Officer
(212) 668-2204

John.Prince@fta.dot.gov




Hans Piont Du Jour


Regional Engineer


(212) 668-2280

Hans.PointDuJour@fta.dot.gov


Faye Ellison


GrantS Control Assistant

(212) 668-2172

Faye.Ellison@fta.dot.gov


OFFICE 
OF PLANNING AND PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT

Irwin B. Kessman

Director




(212) 668-2177

Irwin.Kessman@fta.dot.gov




Donald Burns


COMMUNITY PLANNER



(212) 668-2324

Donald.Burns@fta.dot.gov


Carmen Orta


COMMUNITY PLANNER



(212) 668-2186

Carmen.Orta@fta.dot.gov


James Goveia 


COMMUNITY PLANNER



(212) 668-2325

James.Govia@fta.dot.gov


Nina Chung 


COMMUNITY PLANNER



(212) 668-2182

Nina.Chung@fta.dot.gov


Nancy Danzig



COMMUNITY PLANNER



(212) 668-2180

Nancy.Danzig@fta.dot.gov


OFFICE OF OPERATIONS AND PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

Larry Penner


Director



(212) 668-2176

Larry.Penner@fta.dot.gov



Maureen Moritz


PROJECT MANAGER



(212) 668-2185

Maureen.Moritz@fta.dot.gov


Clara Wallace-Douglas


PROJECT MANAGER



(212) 668-2181

Clara.Wallace@fta.dot.gov


Veronica Pelt-Hawkins


PROJECT MANAGER



(212) 668-2184

Veronica.Pelt-Hawkins@fta.dot.gov


Elsa Haupt 


PROJECT MANAGER



(212) 668-2183

Elsa.Haupt@fta.dot.gov





John Susino


REGIONAL ENGINEER



(212) 668-2280

John.Susino@fta.dot.gov


